Serbia – Computer equipment and supplies – Procurement of spare parts for WLAN networks OJ S 171/2024 03/09/2024

Contract or concession notice – standard regime Supplies

1. Buyer

1.1. Buyer

Official name: Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia

Email: internationalpublicprocurement@mit.gov.rs
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

2.1. Procedure

Title: Procurement of spare parts for WLAN networks

Description: Procurement of Wireless access points, Smart UPSs and Network switches to be

used as spare parts for the maintenance and upgrades of the school WLANs.

Procedure identifier: e1d8f746-b46f-4ca3-9417-c3e9c05fbcdc

Internal identifier: EIB-GtP/002478304 2024 13460 006 003 000 001

Type of procedure: Open

2.1.1. Purpose

Main nature of the contract: Supplies

Main classification (cpv): 30200000 Computer equipment and supplies

2.1.2. Place of performance

Town: Belgrade

Country subdivision (NUTS): Београдска област (RS110)

Country: Serbia

2.1.4. General information

Additional information: The Republic of Serbia has applied for financing from the European Investment Bank (the Bank) towards the cost of the project Connected Schools in Serbia and intends to apply part of this funds for payments under the contract: Procurement of spare parts for WLAN networks. The Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia, the Procuring Agency, now publishes Request for Bids (RFB) for Procurement for Goods and Related Services (Primary Procurement, SIngle-Envelope Bidding Process, International open procedure, in accordance with EIB Guide to Procurement) and invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for: • purchase of 650 pcs of Wireless access points, 40 pcs of Smart UPSs and 150 pcs of Network switches to be used as spare parts for the maintenance and upgrades of the school WLANs. The Contract will be implemented from October 2024 – December 2024. The Contract is awarded to the Bidder whose Bid has been determined to offer the lowest evaluated price and is substantially responsive to the Bidding Documents, provided further that the Bidder is determined to be qualified to perform the Contract satisfactorily.

Legal basis:

Other

526264-2024 Page 1/4

This contract will be financed by the European Investment Bank (EIB) and is subject to EIB's Guide to Procurement

2.1.6. Grounds for exclusion

Fraud:

Corruption:

Participation in a criminal organisation:

Money laundering or terrorist financing:

Conflict of interest due to its participation in the procurement procedure:

5. Lot

5.1. Lot: LOT-0001

Title: Procurement of spare parts for WLAN networks

Description: Procurement of Wireless access points, Smart UPSs and Network switches to be used as spare parts for the maintenance and upgrades of the school WLANs.

Internal identifier: EIB-GtP/002478304 2024 13460 006 003 000 001

5.1.1. Purpose

Main nature of the contract: Supplies

Main classification (cpv): 30200000 Computer equipment and supplies

5.1.2. Place of performance

Town: Belgrade Postcode: 11000

Country subdivision (NUTS): Београдска област (Beogradska oblast) (RS110)

Country: Serbia

5.1.3. Estimated duration

Duration: 3 Months

5.1.6. General information

Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no Additional information: The Republic of Serbia has applied for financing from the European Investment Bank (the Bank) towards the cost of the project Connected Schools in Serbia and intends to apply part of this funds for payments under the contract: Procurement of spare parts for WLAN networks. The Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia, the Procuring Agency, now publishes Request for Bids (RFB) for Procurement for Goods and Related Services (Primary Procurement, SIngle-Envelope Bidding Process, International open procedure, in accordance with EIB Guide to Procurement) and invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for: • purchase of 650 pcs of Wireless access points, 40 pcs of Smart UPSs and 150 pcs of Network switches to be used as spare parts for the maintenance and upgrades of the school WLANs. The Contract will be implemented from October 2024 – December 2024. The Contract is awarded to the Bidder whose Bid has been determined to offer the lowest evaluated price and is substantially responsive to the Bidding Documents, provided further that the Bidder is determined to be qualified to perform the Contract satisfactorily.

5.1.9. Selection criteria

Criterion:

526264-2024 Page 2/4

Type: Technical and professional ability

Description: As stated in the procurement documents.

Criterion:

Type: Economic and financial standing

Description: As stated in the procurement documents.

5.1.10. Award criteria

Criterion: Type: Price

5.1.11. Procurement documents

Address of the procurement documents: https://mit.gov.rs/tekst/7632/public-procurement-2024.php

5.1.12. Terms of procurement

Terms of submission:

Electronic submission: Allowed

Address for submission: https://mit.gov.rs/tekst/7632/public-procurement-2024.php Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: English

Electronic catalogue: Not allowed

Deadline for receipt of tenders: 23/10/2024 10:00:00 (UTC+2) Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 3 Months

Information about public opening:

Opening date: 23/10/2024 10:30:00 (UTC+2)

Terms of contract:

The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered

employment programmes: No
Electronic invoicing: Not allowed
Electronic ordering will be used: no
Electronic payment will be used: no
Information about review deadlines: N/A

5.1.15. Techniques

Framework agreement: No framework agreement

Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system

5.1.16. Further information, mediation and review

Review organisation: Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia

Organisation receiving requests to participate: Ministry of Information and

Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia

Organisation processing tenders: Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia

8. Organisations

8.1. ORG-0002

Official name: Ministry of Information and Telecommunications, Republic of Serbia

526264-2024 Page 3/4

Registration number: EIB-GtP/002478304 2024 13460 006 003 000 001

Postal address: Nemanjina 22-26

Town: Belgrade Postcode: 11000

Country subdivision (NUTS): Београдска област (Beogradska oblast) (RS110)

Country: Serbia

Email: internationalpublicprocurement@mit.gov.rs

Telephone: 00

Internet address: https://mit.gov.rs/tekst/7632/public-procurement-2024.php

Other contact points:

Official name: Republic Commission for the Protection of Rights in Public Procurement

Procedures
Town: Belgrade
Postcode: 11000

Country subdivision (NUTS): Београдска област (Beogradska oblast) (RS110)

Country: Serbia

Roles of this organisation:

Buyer

Organisation receiving requests to participate

Organisation processing tenders

Review organisation

Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

11. Notice information

11.1. Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 3c463b59-3978-42e3-83c0-c808f9ecb3d3 - 01

Form type: Competition

Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime

Notice subtype: 16

Notice dispatch date: 02/09/2024 11:05:44 (UTC)

Languages in which this notice is officially available: English

11.2. Publication information

Notice publication number: 526264-2024

OJ S issue number: 171/2024 Publication date: 03/09/2024

526264-2024 Page 4/4